NTCALUG03 Mini Lug Series
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 15-Aug-13 1 Document Number: 29114
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
NTC Thermistors, Mini Lug Sensors
Note

Min. dielectric withstanding
voltage between terminals
and lug
1000 VAC
Climatic category
(LCT/UCT/days) 40/125/56 -
Weight
  without connector 0.5 g
  with connector 0.6 g
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
R25-VALUE R25-TOL. B25/85-VALUE B25/85-TOL. SAP MATERIAL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION R/T
TABLE
UL
CERTIFICATION(k) (%) (K) (± %)
10 ± 2 3984 0.5 NTCALUG03A103G  NTC Mini Lug 10K 2 % 3984 K 0.5 %  Table 2 UL
10 ± 2 3984 0.5 NTCALUG03A103GC  NTC Mini Lug 10K 2 % 3984 K 0.5 %
with connector  Table 2 UL
10 ± 3 3984 0.5 NTCALUG03A103H NTC Mini Lug 10K 3 % 3984 K 0.5 % Table 1 UL
10 ± 3 3984 0.5 NTCALUG03A103HC  NTC Mini Lug 10K 3 % 3984 K 0.5 %
with connector  Table 1 UL
12 ± 3 3740 1.5 NTCALUG03A123H  NTC Mini Lug 12K 3 %  Table 3 -
12 ± 3 3740 1.5 NTCALUG03A123HC  NTC Mini Lug 12K 3 %
with connector  Table 3 -
47 ± 3 3740 1.5 NTCALUG03A473H  NTC Mini Lug 47K 3 %  Table 4 -
47 ± 3 3740 1.5 NTCALUG03A473HC  NTC Mini Lug 47 kΩ 3 %
with connector  Table 4 -
NTCALUG03 Mini Lug Series
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 15-Aug-13 2 Document Number: 29114
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
Notes
(1) Vishay Thermistor chip NTC, with epoxy coating and middle buffer layer
(2) Metal ring lug, tin plated
(3) Insulated leads: AWG#32, monostranded, diam 0.20 mm, silver plated Nickel, insulated, diameter 0.35 mm
(4) End wire stripped or 2-poles connector crimped (optional)
MOUNTING
• With screw size metric M2, or American stud 1-2
• For the type without connector, the electrical connection can be made by soldering, crimping or welding.
• For the type with connector, the connector can mate with following counter-connectors (5):
A. One of the PCB connector - Through Hole:
• JST B 2B-ZR (top entry)
• JST S 2B-ZR (side entry)
• JST B 2B-ZR-3.4 (top entry, for 1.6 mm board)
• JST S 2B-ZR-3.4 (side entry, for 1.6 mm board)
B. One of the PCB Board connector - SMT Surface Mount:
• JST S 2B-ZR-SM2-TF (SM2 side entry)
• JST B 2B-ZR-SM3-TF (SM3 top entry)
• JST S 2B-ZR-SM3A-TF (SM3 side entry)
• JST B 2B-ZR-SM4-TF (SM4 top entry)
• JST S 2B-ZR-SM4A-TF (SM4 side entry)
C. The Wire-to-wire connector:
• JST ZMR-02 housing (x 1) + JST SMM-033T-P0.5 terminals (x 2)
Note
(5) Additional details and dimensions can be found in JST ZH and JST ZM datasheets.
PACKAGING
Available in plastic bags of 250 pieces. SPQ = 2000 pieces
DESIGN-IN SUPPORT
• Other resistance curves and tolerances are available on request
• Consult Vishay for other lead length, other connector crimping or other features
• Other applicable screw size are available, for example stud size metric 3 mm/American 3 to 4
• 3D solid models: www.vishay.com/doc?29106
• NTC curve computation: www.vishay.com/resistors-non-linear/curve-computation-list/
• For M3 screw size, use code number NTCALUG39
L1 L2 L3 L4
L1 + L3
(item without
connector)